Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

G1 |ECR-14-002428

222222222

GK HMR

NUMBER 2151041-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528161

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528161

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-I APPL

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528161

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | /home/us024474 /tecmod
PART REV FIRST TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION T A T 1 1] 1] 993111-8 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0x12.0 |177|—
NUMBER USED 2 2 2 2 2 2 3—-22280—7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176 | <©
1528161—1 | G —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — ‘I T ‘l RO ’ SR ‘AO“E”DOWN 7515
5281612 > - C R CUTS CARRIER = e =
1328121 2 = BENCH - MEQ' PRE FEED - LUTS Ari"” - | 1 1 1 1 | 1901680—1 GUIDE PIN, HOLD DOWN 174 | O
1528161-6 G —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER — ; ] ] ] ] o0t ST R ke
7-1528161—1 G —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS - —= — ——— -
- — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1528161 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72
7-1528161-2 G — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS — : : | : ] S50 SoCUUE AT O AT ACE =
7-1528161-6 G —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS —— - e 2 —— S
ey . — — = SEyNEISENEyNEa - |33 3]3]3]3 2-23147-2 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 70
= - = — — |1 1 1 1 1 1 1490524—2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 69 | D
— | 1 1 [ [ [ 1 461264— PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
2 2212122 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID_PLATE | 66
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL ~ AMP CRIMP SPECS - | 1 1 1 1 1 14243501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.2—-LL 5 7 - 7' ; l ; 1 7I 57128;70 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 63;
— 5. - 27 2 [ 212712 - 2-5 SCR,SET(M5X20)DRAG >
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE [.618] S EIEEEEEEEEE TB02e-7 SCR:BHC((M@HO))ANV:L 60
WIRE 1.27 [.050 IN] F 0.25mm?-0.35mm?> (24-22 AWG) , - | 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER | 59
= INSUL | 3.05 [.120 IN] 0 1.10—1.75 [.043—.069 IN] /4\ — |1 [ 1 [ 1 1 985575-3 SCR,FHC(M3X10)DEP 57
E WIRE STRIP LENGTH —~{ [~ APPL INSTRUCTION B i I O O A 13586851 PAWL, FEED 56
g 3.00—-3.60 [.118—.142 IN]{_}= |408—-8322 & 408—8490 ‘ _ 55
o - | 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024—-8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER | 54 [——
E TERMINAL - — FEED 53
o
£ APPL SPEC 114—18464 - @ 7.50 [.295 IN] | HOLDDOWN SET-UP - | 1 1 1 1 1 1-18030-0 NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
S D > > — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1901681—1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 51
N 4 ) — — 3 -7 Fl 0 — A )
» TERMINALS APPLIED e 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1752354—7 [ STANDOFF, fuLD DOWN 50
e o= =1 -t 180243 SCR.BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
§ TERMINAL SEAL _ _ _ - = 1 - - 1 - 13.38675—] CAM, P/RE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
" 1752665 5670671 — — — — 1 — 1 1 — 1 ?3:)8675—} CAM, PL?T FEED 30 & ‘+O‘mm .)\T‘ 47
z — |1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999—3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
- 9670672 - - - RN 690191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45
- 9631422 - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1633724—1 RAM 44
- - - - - 3| c
- - , — - 42
_ _ — — _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2—18024-6 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 41
40
- T - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 | 690125—1 SHIM SUBASSY 39
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT REF ERE 1 1 1 1 [ 4693677 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
SIZE g] * SETTING @ — [T 1 879103—3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37
mm* AWG r 35
0.35mm? 0.84 40.03 [.033 +001 IN] BO >
22 AWG 0.83 10.03 [.033 £.001 IN] BO - | 1 1 1 1 1-1752356—8 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3
0.25mm?2 0.78 0.03 [.031 +£001 IN] B3 - |2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024—-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 3
— 27— = \ 2 e
D 24 AWG 075 %0.03 [.030 £001 IN] 55 | 1 1 1 1 1 180{7l 2 WASHER, rLAT(MfL; 32 |4
— 1 | 1 | 1 1 1-18023—-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
— — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209083 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
— - - - - [ 1 [ 1 [ | 16330732 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
5 3 - - - [ 1 1 1 1 [ 455888—7 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
9 q _ _ _ — 2221212712 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
53 — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 356835—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
— — — - | 1 1 1 1 | 240792—1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
= - - - - [ 1 [ [ [ [ 13209282 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
P _ _ _ - [ 1 1 1 1 | 9803714 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
ol _ _ ~ -1 =11 HEEE 6904722 STRIPPER 22
LA — — — — |1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER | 21| B
-3 — 444444 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER | 20
T - - - - =Tl -1T-1T11= 14243641 STRIPPER 19
18
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. /N - 1 — - 1 — — 1338684—2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) | 17
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 16
3. LUBRICATE DALY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ‘-?
g SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. s
1S
A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. N 7 1 1 1 I 3222803 SPRING, SHEAR 12
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. — 1 1 1 1 1 3568855 STOP, SHEAR 11
CHOICE OF SEAL IS DEPENDENT ON HOUSING CAVITY DIA. & N = | = | 1 N I | 1-1320921-0 | HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (cuT)| 10 —
g WIRE APPLIED. REFER TO APPL. SPEC. FOR DETAILS. N - | 1 | | 1 [ 1 318707-9 SHEAR., FLOAT (FRONT) 9
gl B 2 2 -1333225-9 |
R /5\ APPLY TORQ—SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER AN Tz e e T[T S 12002e0 ARV :
g e FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT :
HE QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419—5 LOC—TITE TO THREADS. - : ] : ] ; AT DEPRESSOR. SHEAR (FRONT) 5
il - & DUE TO THE DEMANDS OF APPLICATION SPEC 114—18464 — 1 1 1 1 1 1 238011—4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
€ g IT IS IMPORTANT, IF THE ANVIL IS MOVED OR REPLACED, /N 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1-1583690—1 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
il THAT IT IS BIASED TOWARDS THE OPERATOR’S POSITION — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888—1 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
= AS FAR AS POSSIBLE WHEN RE—SECURING TO THE BASE PLATE. TOOLING APPROVED BY /N 1 [ 2 [ 2 [ 211 1 1 1-1673600—0 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
N VIEW B ROTATED 180" > WAR N | N G . GB GATD & TERMINAL —771=76|=72|=71 =6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION T
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 : PRODUCT ENGINEERING I=— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVIisION) | A
mm STROKE C S .
ON |NSTAL|_AT|ON SET W|RE %I GERMANY QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
g ! DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHES]MATL — HT TR — FIN —
g y = OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [PR TOJUNO3|APP 10JUNDS
E BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP J Tele DR so L.LOFTHOUSE F BACKHURST sm TE Connectivity
a8 HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE 2 PLC DEC %— CHK = REL 26-05-04 Hartisburg, PA 17105-3608
HE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING S—) 3 PLC DEC =- T e VACTNE ReE
g £ . ANGLES #+ — ! iy N
HE / LS e T FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD—I APPL [YplF AbpL
O G ECR—-11-018148 17/ [01SEP2011) ¢ SCALE A1 - A~ SHEET REV
©| 66 HE R REVISION RECORD APP | DATE gEX%EEEggSéOB%AQAX — | D g\gc leS | b1 loF 1 G
AMP 1756 REV 3-92 Transial 323  HHMMS$) from CAGE CODE 7 RESTRICTED TO
g SRS UMM 02474 5 = 4 | 3 55775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING [ =

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528161 SHEET2OF2 REV.G1



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528161-2



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528161-2

